MD 5 81.40

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev 10/2005

05-30-2008

103505697

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

sinal documents or copy thereof

85488

| To the Honorable Director of the United States Pate. | 1 0 3 3 0 3 0 9 1 ginal documents or copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Mark Leroy Walker | Name: TECHNICOLOR INC. |
| Suging Li | } |
| William Gibbens Redmann | |
| Additional name(s) of X No | |
| conveying party(ies) | Street Address 4050 Lankershim Bouleverd |
| attached: | North Hollywood, California 91608 |
| | |
| 3. Nature of convenance: X. Assignment Merger | |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: September 28, 2006, September 28, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No |
| and October 1, 2006, respectively | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | the execution date of the application is: |
| DCVP/I/10200C/03.4515 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2006/034515 | B. Faten 190.(3) |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes No X |
| | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. |
| Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI | |
| Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| THOMSON LICENSING LLC | Enclosed |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P. O. Box 5312 | Deposit account number: |
| OF BRIDGETON COMMENTED SEV. 71- 09542 521 | 07-0832 |
| City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-531 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| | DO NOT USE THIS STACE |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| copy of the original document. | |
| / | 6/2/00/ |
| Robert B. Levy | 3/23/40 |
| | guture Reg. No. 28,234 Date |
| | As a set of months and donormant |
| Total number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and document3 Total no. of pages above |
| | Total not or pages move |
| | DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION |
| | |
| NA CLE Comments of the comment of could be the other of the con- | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to: | |
| | Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services |
| Di | irector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office |
| | P. O. Box 1450 |

05/29/2008 MJAMA1

00000039 070832

12085488

01 FC:8021

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 021036 FRAME: 0366

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR 2/085488

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of ____3___ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

| ped in an Application | on for Patent filed on | December 5, 2005 | under Serial | No. 60/742 | ,278 | and described in the file associate |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| No. PU050274 | | | | | | umber listed above, executed by me or |
| For valuable co | f this Assignment/Agrensideration received. I | ement. hereby sell, assign and tran | sfer to TECHNICO | OR INC a d | corporation duly | organized and existing under the laws |
| of France, its suc ors Patent that ma I agree that, who | ccessors, and assigns by be granted therefor, en requested, i will, wi | my entire right, title and inte and any divisions, continuati thout charge to said corporat | rest, for all countrie ons, reissues and e ion but at its expens | s in and to sa xtensions the se, sign all pa | uid inventions, a reof. pers. take all ric | and all the rights and privileges under a phtful oaths, make all rightful declaration on for said inventions in any and all co |
| vesting title there I agree that I v tion and at its e: | to in said corporation, vill communicate to s xpense will testify in a | its successors, assigns or no aid corporation or its repres | ominees. Bentatives any facts generally do every | known to me | ne respecting s | aid inventions and when requested to propration, its successors, assigns an |
| l authorize and eir own name, or | empower said corpora in my/our name, in an | ition, its successors, assigns y and all countries and to inv | or nominees, to moke and claim for a | ake application | on for patent or | other form of protection for said invention ther form of protection for said invention erty, as amended, or by any convention |
| nceforth be subst I hereby consen iired in any count | ituted for it, and to invo it that a copy of this as ry for any purpose and | oke and claim such right of p signment shall be deemed a I more particularly in proof of | riority without furthe full legal and forma the right of the said | r written or on l equivalent of d corporation | al authorization f any assignme or its successo | from me. nt, consent to file or like document whi rs, assigns or nominees to apply for pa |
| roper protection i ial Property, as an I covenant with | for said inventions, an nended, or by any com TECHNICOLOR INC., | nd to claim the aforesaid be vention which may hencefort its successors, assigns, leg | enefits of the right h be substituted for al representatives, | of priority pro it. and nominee: | ovided by the li s, that to the be | nternational Convention for the Protects st of my knowledge the right, title and i |
| conveyed by me a | are free and clear of an | y encumbrance, and that i h | ave full right to conv | ey the same | as herein expre | ssed. |
| Signed at | | | Date _ | 9. | 38.0/0 | |
| Inventor (1) | MARK LERG | OY WALKER | | (Signature | in Full No init | (ale) |
| Post | t Office Address | 30027 Cambridg | e Avenue (Lo | 1 [] | į J | Castaic, CA. 91384 |
| st Witness | Matthe (Type or Print) | y Y. Sugara | | nv | in Full. No init | N.C |
| 2ndWitness | (Type or Frint) | Tollive | | To d | Ha C | (Sick |
| Signed at | | | Date | | | |
| Inventor (2) | SUQING LI | | | | | |
| _ | (Type or Print) | | | | in Full. No init | • |
| | Office Address | 27738 Summer Gro | ove Place (Lo | s Angeles | County), ' | Valencia, CA. 91354 |
| st Witness | (Type or Print) | | | (Signature | in Full. No init | ials.) |
| 2ndWitness | (Type or Print) | | | (Signature | in Full. No init | ials.) |
| Signed at | | | Date | 9/2 | 28/06 | |
| Inventor (3) | WILLIAM GI | BBENS REDMANN | | live | 15.1 | hotel- |
| Post | Office Address | 1202 Princeton Driv | re (Los Angel | | e in Full. No init v) Glendal | • |
| st Witness | Matthew | Y. Sugarma | | Ma | the ! | y. < |
| | (Type or Print) | 1/1/1/10 | | (Signature | in Full. No init | iáls.) |
| 2ndWitness | (Type or Print) | y was over | | / OCC | in Full. No init | GICK. |

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 021036 FRAME: 0367

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| entions relating to _! | METHOD AND APPA | RATUS FOR KEY DISTRIBL | JTION FOR SECURE D | IGITAL CINEMA PRI | ESENTATIONS |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| cribed in an Annlica | tion for Patent filed on | December 5, 2005 | under Serial No. | 60/742.278 | and described in the file associated |
| ket No. PU05027 | | | | | et Number listed above, executed by me on e |
| | of this Assignment/Ag | | | | |
| ntry of France, its su etters Patent that m I agree that, which may be | uccessors, and assign ay be granted therefo hen requested, I will, v e necessary, desirable | is my entire right, title and into r, and any divisions, continual vithout charge to said corpora e or convenient for securing a | erest, for all countries in tions, reissues and exter tion but at its expense, s and maintaining patents | and to said invention sions thereof. sion all papers, take a | duly organized and existing under the laws on s, and all the rights and privileges under any all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations tection for said inventions in any and all cour |
| l agree that I poration and at its permatives or nominatives or nominatives. | will communicate to expense will testify in inces to obtain or enfo | any legal proceedings, and once proper protection for said | sentatives any facts kn I generally do everything I inventions in any and a | g possible to aid sai Il countries. | ng said inventions and when requested by d corporation, its successors, assigns and |
| I authorize and or their own name, of it or them, the benef y henceforth be sub- | dempower said corpour in my/our name, in a it of the right of priority stituted for it, and to in any that a copy of this a | ration, its successors, assign my and all countries and to in y provided by the Internationa woke and claim such right of passionment shall be deemed a | s or nominees, to make voke and claim for any a il Convention for the Pro priority without further wr a full legal and formal eg | application for patent application for patent tection of Industrial P itten or oral authoriza uivalent of any assign | nt or other form of protection for said invention or other form of protection for said inventions property, as amended, or by any convention watton from me. Internate, consent to fike or like document which passors, assigns or nominees to apply for pate |
| er proper protection ustrial Property, as a L covenant with | for said inventions, mended, or by any ∞ TECHNICOLOR INC | and to claim the aforesaid to invention which may hencefor to its successors, assigns, le- | penefits of the right of p th be substituted for it. cal representatives, and | priority provided by the nominees, that to the | he International Convention for the Protection best of my knowledge the right, title and interpretable. |
| | are free and clear of a | any encumbrance, and that I h | Date | me same as nerein e | xpressed. |
| Signed at | | · | | | |
| Inventor (1) | MARK LEF | ROY WALKER | | | |
| | (Type or Print) | | | (Signature in Full. N | o initials.) |
| 1st Witness | (Type or Print) | 30027 Cambrid | | (Signature in Full. N | y), Castaic, CA. 91384 o initials.) |
| 2ndWitness | (Type or Print) | | | (Signature in Full. N | o initials.) |
| | (1790 01) | | | | |
| Signed at | | | Date | 10111 | 2006 |
| Inventor (2) | CHOING I | 1 | | Marke | ril |
| Inventor (2) | SUQING L (Type or Print) | <u>.l</u> | | (Signature in Full. N | o initials.) |
| | , | | | | · |
| | st Office Address | 27738 Summer G | rove Place (Los / | Angeles Count | y), Valencia, CA. 91354 |
| 1st Witness | MARK | LEKEY WHLL | 44 | VIII | |
| TA | (Type or Print) | A | | (Signature in Full. N | p initials.) |
| 2ndWitness | WILLIAM | | thing | 4 | <u> </u> |
| | (Type or Print) | | | (Signature in Full. N | lo initials.) |
| Signed at | | | Date | | |
| Inventor (3) | WILLIAM | GIBBENS REDMAN | N | | |
| | (Type or Print) | <u> </u> | | (Signature in Full. N | lo initials.) |
| Po | est Office Address | 1202 Princeton Dr | ive (Los Angeles | County), Glen | ndale, CA. 912055 |
| 1st Witness | | | | | |
| | (Type or Print) | | | (Signature in Full. N | lo initials.) |
| 2ndWitness | , | | | | |
| | (Type or Print) | | | (Signature in Full. N | lo initials.) |

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

RECORDED: 05/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 021036 FRAME: 0368